
Jones College (15-7, 10-4) -vs- Itawamba (14-8, 9-5)
02/18/22 at Fulton, Miss.

 
 

 
 
Jones College 59

Itawamba 68

Date: 02/18/22
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 175
Site: Fulton, Miss.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jones College 9 20 17 13 59
Itawamba 25 13 10 20 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Meloney Thames * 36 6-18 1-4 6-6 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 19
22 Sakyia White * 35 6-17 0-0 4-5 8-9 17 3 3 4 1 2 16
10 Jordan Clark * 27 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
00 Olivia Knight * 36 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 3 3
24 Mackenzie Thomas * 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 0 0 0 2
12 Arianna Patton 22 2-4 2-3 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
04 Nakyah Jones 15 3-6 0-0 1-2 7-1 8 4 0 0 1 0 7
05 Kimaya Dixon 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 4-12 13-17 22-17 39 20 7 9 2 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-59   35.6 % 4-12   33.3 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: (2)
Mackenzie Thomas Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Demetria Shephard * 1 7-15 4-8 2-3 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 2 20
21 R'Daztiny Harris * 1 8-16 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 2 0 5 0 3 20
20 Amelya Hatch * 1 1-10 0-3 7-8 2-7 9 0 1 2 0 0 9
14 Ky'Leo Worriels * 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 0 2 0 0 4
13 Genise Dabbs * 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Chloe Edwards 1 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Nadia Gillespie 1 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
22 Felia Fayne 1 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 0 2 0 1 4
23 Che'mya Carouthers 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Totals - 9 24-61 5-15 15-18 13-25 38 15 3 18 1 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3 % 5-15   33.3 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Jones College 9

Itawamba 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Meloney Thames 36 6-18 1-4 6-6 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 19
22 Sakyia White 35 6-17 0-0 4-5 8-9 17 3 3 4 1 2 16
10 Jordan Clark 27 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
0 Olivia Knight 36 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 3 3
24 Mackenzie Thomas 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 0 0 0 2
12 Arianna Patton 22 2-4 2-3 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
4 Nakyah Jones 15 3-6 0-0 1-2 7-1 8 4 0 0 1 0 7
5 Kimaya Dixon 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-59 4-12 13-17 22-17 39 20 7 9 2 7 59
35.6 % 33.3 % 76.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Demetria Shephard 1 7-15 4-8 2-3 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 2 20
21 R'Daztiny Harris 1 8-16 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 2 0 5 0 3 20
20 Amelya Hatch 1 1-10 0-3 7-8 2-7 9 0 1 2 0 0 9
14 Ky'Leo Worriels 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 0 2 0 0 4
13 Genise Dabbs 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Chloe Edwards 1 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Nadia Gillespie 1 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
22 Felia Fayne 1 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 0 2 0 1 4
23 Che'mya Carouthers 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Totals 9 24-61 5-15 15-18 13-25 38 15 3 18 1 6 68
39.3 % 33.3 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Jones College 20

Itawamba 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Meloney Thames 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sakyia White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jordan Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Olivia Knight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mackenzie Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Arianna Patton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nakyah Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kimaya Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Demetria Shephard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 R'Daztiny Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Amelya Hatch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ky'Leo Worriels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Genise Dabbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Chloe Edwards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nadia Gillespie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Felia Fayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Che'mya Carouthers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


